Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03200709 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3T49 District:03
Counties: GADSDEN
Road Name: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION
Limits: 50001000
Project(s): 44546515201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.054 Miles Contract Days: 90
Total Bridge Length: 0.027 Miles Letting Date: 07/09/20
Total Proposal Length: 0.081 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60 Day
Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,404,699.00
Please read the full advertisement
Description:
The Improvements under this Contract consist of replacing the existing western slab for
the SR 8 (I-10) westbound bridge over CR 268A (Bridge No. 500080). Also includes milling and
resurfacing, asphalt pavement reconstruction, guardrail replacement, and pavement markings in
Gadsden County.
"PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT"
Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3T49
ALT Item Description Unit
Section 0001 Structures
0400- 7- 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING SY
0400- 9- 1 BRIDGE DECK PLANING SY
0400-148- PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS CF
0400-153- NON SHRINK GROUT, F&l, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB CF
0413-151- METHACRYLATE MONOMER GA
0413-154- CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER  SF
OR METHACRYLATES
0415- 1- 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE LB

0458- 1-21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT LF

WITH BACKER ROD
0458- 2- POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT
0460- 1-15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS

0521- 5-47 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" F-SHAPE, PROJECT
445465-1-52-01

0916-400- 5 PRECAST APPROACH SLAB UNIT, PROJECT 445465-1-52-01

CF
LB
LF

SF

0918-349- 8 ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE- UHPC, PROJECT 445465-1- CY

52-01
Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44546515201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44546515201)
0102- 2-200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (44546515201)
0102- 14- TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

LS
LS
LS
HR
ED

Quantity

143.000
143.000
3.000
200.000
13.000
1,285.000

45.000
44.000

3.000
15,070.000
71.000

1,375.000
3.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
146.000
1,334.000
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ALT

Iltem
0102- 71- 15
0102- 71- 25
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0102-913- 21
0102-913- 31
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0145- 2-
0285-707-
0285-747-

0327- 70- 13
0327- 70- 15
0334- 1-54
0337- 7-25
0339- 1-
0425- 1-701
0425- 2-71
0430-175-118
0520- 6-
0536- 1- 1
0536- 1- 3
0536- 8- 13

0536- 73-
0546- 72- 1
0570- 1- 2
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-131

0710-11-201
0999- 25-

Section 0003 Signing

0710- 90-
0711- 15-101

0711-15-131

0711- 15-201

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3T49

Description
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, ANCHORED
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, I, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
SEDIMENT BARRIER
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM
CLEARING & GRUBBING (44546515201)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07

OPTIONAL BASE- GRADED AGGREGATE, 20" FOR PROJECT 445465-1
-52-01

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'

MANHOLES, J-7, <10'

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE

GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE

APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH
AND INSTALL, TL-3

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44546515201)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44546515201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LF
LF
ED
ED
EA
ED
ED
ED
GM
GM
LF
EA
LS
SY
53%
53

SY
SY
TN
TN
TN
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF

LF
GM
SY
GM
GM

GM
LS

LS
GM

GM

GM

Quantity
1,839.000
1,077.000
4,070.000

162.000
2,337.000
134.000
180.000
180.000
1.445
0.723
491.000
3.000
1.000
130.000
298.000
143.000
156.000

2,668.000
4,366.000
665.500
191.400
40.700
1.000
1.000
34.000
374.000
394.000
382.000
4.000

830.000
0.632
1,433.000
0.393
0.393

0.393
1.000

1.000
0.317

0.317

0.317
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ALT ltem
0713-103-101
0713-103-131

0713-103-201
0713-103-331

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3T49
Description
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
GM
GM

GM
GM

Quantity
0.076
0.076

0.076
0.076
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